

The CLGE Young Surveyors' Contest 2024

The Council of European Geodetic Surveyors (CLGE) 12th Edition of the Contest CLGE Young Surveyors' Contest www.clge.eu

🗹 Who can take part?

If you, or you and your teammates, are 35 years old or less and you have undertaken your thesis or some research work at a European university in the department of geodesy, cadastre, mapping or geoinformation or if you have a relevant project in mind, in one of these fields, you are welcome to participate in the CLGE Young Surveyors' Contest 2024! Your work must have been finalised within the last 3 years, i.e. between 1 January 2021 and 15 July 2024.

🗹 What you should do?

All you need to do is to complete the Contest Application form, limited to 1000 words, with general information about your work. The Contest Application includes four sections – a template is attached. Please complete your Application and save it in pdf format, before submitting. A maximum of 5 illustrations may be embedded in your submission. The Contest Jury will select the best applicants to participate in the Online Finals and present their work and to select the winners. Please note, that by participating you are accepting the use of your data and publication of your work by CLGE.

S Why partcipate?

The prizes are ≤ 1500 for the winner or the winning team, the 2nd place receives ≤ 1000 and the 3rd place ≤ 500 . Moreover, winners will be invited to the awarding ceremony as guests of CLGE. We will fund their attendance, travel and hotel costs. Winners or participants can improve their C.V. and meet industry experts, leaders as well as colleagues from other European countries at the awarding ceremony.

🖄 When?

The Contest Application must be written in English and sent to the following address: **contest@clge.eu** with copies to Janis.Klive@clge.eu and Jean-Yves.Pirlot@clge.eu before the 15th of July 2024, 23.00 CEST!

Announcement of the Contest	January, 2024
Submission deadline	15 July, 2024
Announcement of selected ones to proceed to Finals	End of August, 2024
Contest Online Finals (short presentations)	Beginning of September, 2024
Awarding Ceremony (INTERGEO 2024, Stuttgart)	24 to 26 September, 2024

A jury chaired by CLGE Vice President Janis Klive is in charge of all the details. The questions can be sent to: contest@clge.eu. All the rules are subject to changes by CLGE.





